3 1000 FRIENDS OF OREGON,

Labl bd
BUARD OF APpPL ALY

BEFORE THE LAND USE BOARD OF APPEALS

Petitioner,

VS

6 JACKSON COUNTY,

¢ STERLING MINE PROPERTIES,

20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Page

Respondent,

and

Respondents.

OF THE STATE OF OREGON

Appeal from Jackson County.
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Petitioner
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KRESSEL, Referee;

REMANDED
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Attorney for
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County Counsel
Jackson County Courthouse
97501
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ling Mine Properties
BAGG, Chief Referee;

07/03/84

DUBAY,

Referee.

You are entitled to judicial review of this Order.

Judicial review is governed by the provisions of ORS 197.850.
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Kressel, Referee.

This matter is before the Board on Respondent County's
motion for remand for reconsideration of its decision.

Petitioners and participant have stipulated to allowance of the

motion.

Based on the foregoing, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that this
matter is remanded to Jackson County for further proceedings.

Petitioner's deposit for costs shall be refunded pursuant to

the stipulation.




